

TERESA LEE HEITMANN MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, public safety telecommunicators provide an "anonymous service", and their duties are seldom observed by the public; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Naples considers the services of public safety telecommunicators to be vital to the welfare and interests of the community; and
- WHEREAS, dedicated public safety telecommunicators serve the City of Naples to provide the critical first contact with those in need of emergency services; and
- WHEREAS, our community joins with other cities and towns to honor all public safety telecommunicators; and
- WHEREAS, in 1992, the Congress of the United States and the President of the United States established the second week of April as National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, I, Teresa Heitmann,** by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Naples, Florida, do hereby proclaim the week of April 11-17, 2021 as:

NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK

in the City of Naples and call upon all citizens to honor and show appreciation for all public safety telecommunicators.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of April 2021.

Teresa Heitmann, MAYOR

735 EIGHTH STREET SOUTH • NAPLES, FLORIDA 34102